Docket No.: 178404-1 12-08-2005 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **₹ SHEET** (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) ₋Y P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 103132985. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United St. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Nagarajan Arumugam; Radhakrishna AS; Jan Pleun Lens; Tilak Raj; Binod Sahoo Name: General Electric Company Address: 1 River Road ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Schenectady, State/Prov.: NY ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other 12345 USA ZIP: Country: Execution Date: November 29, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 29, 2005 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia S. DeSimone 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 48,137 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 55 Griffin Road South 8. Deposit account number: 07-0893 City: Bloomfield, _____ State/Prov.: _CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

FC:8023

Patricia S. DeSimone

Name of Person Signing

40.00 16

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

November 29, 2005 Date

00000287 070893 Tp:page: ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2/07/2005 ECOOPER

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Nagarajan Arumugam of CM-04, Millennium Habitat, Kundlahalli Bangalre, 560037 Radhakrishna AS of 232/13, Snehsadan, IV Main road, Bangalore, Mass. 560066 Jan Pleun Lens of Kanariestraat 12Breda, N-Brabant 4815 ED Tilak Raj of #99, Nobel residency, 2nd main, Bannerghatta road, SOS post Bangalore, Karnataka 560 076

Binod Sahoo of Kaspa, P.O. Ahiyas, District: Jajpur, Pin 755036, Orissa, India

sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in DIHYDROXY AROMATIC COMPOUND AND METHODS FOR PREPARATION invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed at town of <u>Bangalove</u> , State of <u>Karn</u>	ataka, this 29th day of NOV., 2005.
v	Inventor: Wagarajan Arumugam
Witnessed by:Signature	Date: 29th Mov. 2005
Ravindra Vikram Singh Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 2915 Nov. 2025

BALAKRISHWAN GANESAN

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at town of RANGALOAC, State of KARNATAKA, this 29 day of NN, 2005.

Inventor:

A.J. Radhalumha

Radhakrishna AS

Witnessed by: Form Grammi

Signature

Date: 29th NOV. 2005

Signature

Date: 29th Nov. 2005

Signature

BALAKRISHNAN GANESA

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at tow	n of, State of		, this _	day of	, 20
			Inventor:		
			Jan Pleun Len	IS	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		-
	Printed Name of Witness				
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		

Printed Name of Witness

GE Docket No. 178404-1

Signed at town		Invento	
		Tilak R	Ti lan vagi
Witnessed by:	Royem Carmonnin Signature	Date: _	29 hov, 2005
	RAJEEV GOSWAMI Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Signature	Date: _	29th Nov. 2005

BALAKRISHWAN GANESAN

Signed at town of BANGALORE, State of KARN	$(ATAKA)$, this 29^{th} day of NOV , 2005 .
	Inventor:
	Binod Sahoo
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 29th Nov. 2005
BALAKRISHWAN GANESAN Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date: 29th Nov. 2005
Signature	
SHANTARAM NARAYAN NAN	Κ.

Printed Name of Witness

GE Docket No. 178404-1

1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Nagarajan Arumugam of CM-04, Millennium Habitat, Kundlahalli Bangalre, 560037 Radhakrishna AS of 232/13, Snehsadan, IV Main road, Bangalore, Mass. 560066 Jan Pleun Lens of Kanariestraat 12Breda, N-Brabant 4815 ED Tilak Raj of #99, Nobel residency, 2nd main, Bannerghatta road, SOS post Bangalore, Karnataka 560 076

Binod Sahoo of Kaspa, P.O. Ahiyas, District: Jajpur, Pin 755036, Orissa, India

sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in DIHYDROXY AROMATIC COMPOUND AND METHODS FOR PREPARATION invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

S)

GE Docket No. 1	178404-1	2		
Signed at tow	n of, S	State of	, this day of	, 20
			Inventor:	
			Nagarajan Arumugam	
Witnessed by:			Date:	_
	Signature			
	Printed Name of Wi			
Witnessed by:			Date:	_
	Signature			
	Printed Name of Wi			

S S

GE Docket No. 1	78404-1	3			
Signed at town	n of, S	tate of	, this	day of	, 20
		,	Inventor:		
	•		Radhakrishna	AS	
Witnessed by:	Signature	<u> </u>	Date:		
	Printed Name of Wit				
Witnessed by:	Signature	·	Date:		
	Printed Name of Wit	ness			

Sp

GE Docket No. 178404-1

Signed at town of Mount Varnon, State of	n, USA, this 29 day of Nov, 2005.
	Inventor:
	Jan-Pleur Lens
Witnessed by: Ethinke Stay Witnessed by: Signature	Date: NOV 29 ¹⁴ 2005
Katherine Glasgou	7

Show Date: Nov 29 15 2005 Witnessed by: MSRU

Signature

SRIRAMAKRISHNA MARUVADA

Printed Name of Witness

GE Docket No. 1	78404-1	5		
Signed at town	n of, State of _	, this _	day of	, 20
		Tilak Raj		_
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:		
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:		
	Printed Name of Witness	-		

H

GE Docket No. 1	78404-1	6			
Signed at tow	n of St	ate of	, this	day of	, 20
			Inventor:		
			Binod Sahoo		
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of Witn				
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Drinted Name of With				

A